Informe generado el 8 de Mayo de 2024 a las 21:24

1,30 m

Ordenes de Salida

4 de Marzo de 2022

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ZIRISYODET
CARCANYON / ZIRISYA X
KROONGRAAF /2014 /
CASTANA / CDE

IRIVOLA DEL MASET
INDRET DEL MASET /
2 UVETTAS X QUIDAM DE
REVEL / 2015 / CASTANA
/ CDE

0s

ILUSTRE DEL MASET
INDRET DEL MASET /
WENESSE S X NASSAU /
2014 / BAYO / CDE

ESPOIR DE CHENEE
CONSUL DL VIE Z /
VICTOIRE DE LA
CHENEE X DIAMANT DE
SEMILLY / 2014 /
CASTANO / SF

LET'S ROCK VAN
MOERHOEVE
5 BAMAKO DE MUZE /
ILUNA /2011 / ALAZANA
/ BWP

PROVIDENCE 3
PROVIDER / RAVALLA X
RABINO /2005 /
ALAZAN / HANN

BARNUM DE TALMA
JEFF D'OR / LEFFE DE
TALMA X NARCOS 11 /
2011/ CASTANA / SF

VOYOU DU TULIPIER

NINIO DE ROX / MAMZEL
DU GRIPPOIS X ROSIRE
/2009 / CASTANA / SF

L.A.C.

144103

136113

129763

142845

138622

113718

164033

134325

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

TODA SUAREZ,
Cristina
JOSE MANUEL NIETO
ALITE / Y. TORREALTA

CAPDEVILA
BARREDO, Blai
MASET SPORT
HORSES, S.L. / DEL
MASET

ROQUET
AUTONELL, Imma
MASET SPORT
HORSES, S.L. / DEL
MASET

MATEOS
BERNALDEZ, Luis
PEDRO A MATEOS
NOT SL / ERIC HERDT

ALVAREZ DEL
AMA, Raquel

RAQUEL ALVAREZ
DEL AMA / NONE

MATEOQOS
BERNALDEZ,
Alvaro
PALOMA DE LOS
REMEDIOS
GONZALEZ PORTILLO
/ NONE

MARQUIEGUI
DIAZ-CANEJA, José
Ma
GUILLERMO
ANSALDO LUTZ /
NONE

DE CARVAJAL
FERNANDEZ,
Agueda
AGUEDA DE
CARVAJAL
FERNANDEZ / NONE

L.D.N.

16038

12929

31832

16101

273049

16079

33295

32152

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

oS

ETRO
KANNAN / PIZ CON
HELLOR X POLYDOR /
2014 / CASTANO / SF

MR SOCKS
ACTION BREAKER / EAU
10 VIVE IV X FURY DE LA
CENSE /2013 /
ALAZANA / CDE

LEVIS C
LEVISONN / COVER GIRL
X COULEUR RUBIN /
2012 / TORDA / HANN

10

BOLT
CASSSANDER C / NENA
X NIMROD B /2012 /
CASTANA / CDE

11

QUERIDA OF THE
LOWLANDS
QUIDAM S CORDE /
12 CHANNIQUE OF THE
LOWLANDS X
INDOCTRO / 2011/
CASTANA / ZANG

LUANCO
L'ESPIRIT / CASIOPEIA X
CENTAUER Z /2009 /
CASTANA / CDE

13

QRYSTAL DE PRESLE

14 MODESTO / JUNON DE
PRESLE X ALLEGRETO /
2004 / TORDA / SF

BELLAGIO
MASSUERE
15 MR. FLY DE LANDETTE /
SCUADRA X CALATO /
2011 / CASTANA / SF

APRIAMO Z
ANDIAMO Z /CITAVCB
BOX Z X CARTHAGO /
2003 / CASTANA / ZANG

16

LUXALIKE
LUX Z / CLOVER LUCY /
2007 / CASTANO /
IRLANDES

17

L.A.C.

148602

150327

143177

118248

125156

149965

85158

156522

127045

143000

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

PEREYRA
SAAVEDRA,
Leonardo
LEONARDO PEREYRA
SAAVEDRA /
CHRISTIANA DUGUET

LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio
PATRICIA LLORENS
FOLGADO / BEGONA
ARRILLAGA CAREAGA

MATEQS
RODRIGUEZ,
Pedro Fernando
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO / MAIK
CORDES

MARQUEZ
MENDEZ, Luis
MARIA BUFI RAMOS /
CARLOS PRADO
PEREZ-SEOANE

GISBERT GARCIA,
Laura
LAURA GISBERT
GARCIA / NONE

PALAU
ZARRALUQUI,
Jacobo
RENO AMUSEMENT
S.L/ CUADRA CASA’L
CAPELLAN

GARCIA-TORRES
SOLANO, Ana

M2 REYES ROBLES
ORTIZ / NONE

ANDRES MOYA,
Manuel
SPORT HORSES CC
2019 SLU / M. BRUNO
CHASSAING

MATEOS
RODRIGUEZ,
Javier José
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO / NONE

GOMEZ SALVAI,
Diego
MIKEL REKALDE
DUNABEITIA / NONE

L.D.N.

18187

1290

5042

16235

99055

138742

68788

16294

5018

163136

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

AR



oS

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

HBR DANCE
THUNDER VAN DE
ZUUTHOEVE / TATALMA
/2008 / CASTANO /
BELGA

CARAMBOLA
CACHAS / ANNTILA /
2011/ BLANCO/
DEUTSCHES REITPFERD

BYBLOS D'HELBY
KOUROS D'HELBY / MAIA
D'HELBY X VOLTAIRE /
2011/ CASTANO / SF

KENYA D'EMIRALIA

KANNAN / CRUSELLA X

CARVALLO BB /2014 /
NEGRO / CDE

ATOMA
CANDIAVOLO /
SOPUERTA / 2009 /
CASTANA / SCSL

NEGUSITA
NEGUS DE B'NEVILLE /
UNNA /2013 / NEGRA/

CDE

MARY WHISKYS
ACTION BREAKER /
LIZETTE DE SORRIBAS X
ALOE /2012 / CASTANA
/ CDE

SAM DE BACON
KASHMIR VAN'T
SCHUTTERSHO /

FLAMME DE BACON X
VLAN DE VERGOIGNAN
/2006 / CASTANO / SF

GRANDO DE
KALVARIE
CARTHAGO Z / WILMA
DE KALVARIE / 2006 /
ALAZANA / BELGA

VALET DE LA LANDE
APACHE D ADRIERS /
LAGUNE DE LA LANDE X
VEDI /2009 / ALAZANA
/ SF

L.A.C.

150214

138902

156902

138241

125664

134128

122890

140919

104412

144161

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MARTINEZ-CHECA
MOLINA, Candela
NICOLAS MARTINEZ
CHECA / FREDERIK
SPIESSENS

FERNANDEZ
ANDRADE, Marta
ACANTHASTER /
NONE

TINAO PEREZ-
MIRAVETE,
Joaquin
MIKOTO YOSHIDA /
NONE

MARSA LAFARGE,
Diana
EMIRALIA HORSE
CORPORATION /
DIANA

CABANAS
GODINO, Luis
LUIS CABANAS
GODINO / O'FARIL
VICTOR STUD
MEXICO

DE WIT GUZMAN,
Juan Antonio
PATRICIO
MALDONADO
MAESTRE /
EQUESTRIAN SPORT
S.L

DE LLANZA
DAURELLA,
Beatriz
LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO /
Y.SORRIBAS

VALLE ESPINEDO,
Pablo
ALBA VALLE
ESPINEDO / EARL
CHATEAU BACON

BARTOLOME
REDONDO, Marta
LUIS GARCIA
CRISTOBAL / NONE

BABE PEREZ,
Paula
ALBERTO BABE
PEREZ / MRS.
LECONTE

L.D.N.

167901

15916

135856

17451

17316

1573

15928

138550

60198

298064

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

DUTRIC VAN BEEK
DANGELO VAN BEEK /
UTRICIA VAN BEEK X UP
AND DOWN CELLE
BROEDERSBOS / 2012 /
CASTANO / ZANG

AU GRAND GALOP
QUAPRICE BOIS
MARGOT / COMTESSE X
CONTENDER /2010 /
CASTANO / HOLST

FANAY WHITE
CARDENTO /
UBERSINAA /2010 /
TORDA / KWPN

HIPICAN.COM
DJUMPER DU ROZEL
VAGABOND DE LA
POMME / TATIHOE DE LA
POMME X CANTURO /
2013 / CASTANA / SF

NALON DE SAUCO
COLTAIRE Z / BIU
BUBBLE /2013 / TORDA
/ CDE

LLANIMO DE
BUZALEN
SIRIOSO / PANIMA X
ANIMO /2008 /
CASTANA / CDE

QUIZAS CC
KANNAN / ABUVILLA X
GUILE ROCK /2012 /
ALAZANA / CDE

DUDE VLS
WALL STREET VLS /
PONEY Z X PABLO VAN
BERKENBROEK / 2008 /
ALAZANA / KWPN

BANZAI SEMILLY
QUAPRICE BOIMARGOT
QUINCY / AZALEE DE
MAI Il X MUGUET DU
MANOIR /2011 /
ALAZANA / SF

DIAMOND IN THE
SKY
NONE / NONE / 2014 /
CASTANO / HOLST

L.A.C.

140106

149878

116914

135793

126382

127995

149266

134164

134867

138175

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

LOPEZ-
BELMONTE,
Covadonga

[Pontificia
Comillas]
JAVIER LOPEZ
BELMONTE / NONE

MORENO
RODRIGUEZ-
YRIZABAL, Sofia
[Pontificia
Comillas]
IGNACIO MORENO
VICENTE / NONE

CERDIDO
CALDERON, Angel

Y.CANADA HONDA,
S.L.U./ NONE

VALERO GALAZ,
Elena
ELENA VALERO
GALAZ / GUILLAUME
BLIN LEBRETON

LOPEZ-FANJUL
TARTIERE, Carlos
LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO /
Y.LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO

VAZQUEZ
AYMERICH,
Alfonso
LUIS VELAZQUEZ
BLANCO / Y.BUZALEN

MATEQS
RODRIGUEZ,
Pedro Fernando
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO /
Y.CAMPOCERRADO

SAN JUAN YAGUE,
Cristébal
SANJUANILLOS, S.L. /
VAN LIERE STABLES

ENTRECANALES
MARSANS,
Alejandro

ENTREK

INVESTMENTS SL /

NONE

GARMENDIA
ECHEVARRIA,
Jesus
ENTREK
INVESTMENTS SL /
NONE

L.D.N.

127354

159842

272908

4432

235133

17047

5042

118012

47788

13047

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

oS

SAN MARTIN
CARDENTO / HACHETTE
DU BATOT /2015 /
TORDO / CRUZ

37

ARAMIS DE
VESQUERIE
DOLLAR DU MURIER /
CALINE DE VESQUERIE
X SAPHIR D'ELLE / 2010
/ CASTANO / SF

DANCING QUEEN
DARSHAN / RITA DE LA
39 SAUVAGERE X PAPILLON
ROUGE / 2015 / ALAZAN
/ OLDBG

38

Descanso 10 minutos

ICENTA DEL MASET
INDRET DEL MASET /
40 CENTO CAREZZE X
CENTO /2014 / BAYO /
CDE

CELESTE DE LA
VIGNE
QUINTUS D'09 / NYMPHE
DE LA VALLEE X
CUMANO /2012 /
CASTANA / SF

41

HUGO
42 QUITE EASY / NICOLE /
2005 / CASTANA / NONE

BRAHMAN UN
PRINCE
GUEPARD DE BREKKA /
UNANIME UNE PRINCE X
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
2011/ CASTANO / SF

KORNET'S KELONY
R.T
44 CORNET OBOLENSKY /
ELONY /2015 / TORDO
/ KWPN

NEMO DE PORCEYO
ACTION BREAKER /
45 KANDA DUTI X FOR
PLEASURE / 2016 /
CASTANA / CDE

43

FISCUS
CLINTON / TESS X NO
LIMIT / 2010 / CASTANA
/ KWPN

46

HIPICAN.COM CERO
DU ROZEL
SAFARI D'AUGE /
PALATINE DU MABIET X
DARCO /2012 /
CASTANA / SF

47

L.A.C.

158056

150318

148250

135206

128112

119444

138900

155933

144155

129166

125920

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GARCIA-TORRES
BODELON, Emilio
YOLANDA REZNAK
GRASSY / HIPICA
MADRID CB

MASSO GEA
Cristina
PATRICIA GEA
ORTIGAS / NONE

CAPDEVILA
BARREDO, Blai

GLORIA CHECA
TORRES / GESTUET
EICHENHAIN GMBH

ROQUET
AUTONELL, Imma
MASET SPORT
HORSES. S.L. / DEL
MASET

ALZUETA PEREZ
DE LEIVA, Chloe
CHLOE ALZUETA
PEREZ / NONE

MATELLANO
VALLEJO, Noelia
NOELIA MATELLANO

VALLEJO / NONE

BENJUMEA
ALVAREZ DE
TOLEDO, Ignacio
ARACNET PARTNERS
SL / HARAS DES
PRINCES

BIDART
ALURRALDE,
Rosendo
HUERTO DE LOS
ARROYOS SL / NONE

HERNANDEZ
YANGUAS, Inés
CLUB EQUIDHEZ /

HIPICA DE PORCEYO,
C.B.

TAMAMES
YRAOLA, Adolfo
BROAMM MOTOR
ESPANA SL / W. VAN
GESTEL & M. STOOP

BLANCO
GONZALEZ, José
Maria
JOSE MARIA BLANCO
GONZALEZ / NONE

L.D.N.

17140

220206

12929

31832

220336

207679

137508

48758

53353

17902

16196

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

AR

ES

ES

ES



oS

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

UKRENE D’ELLE
JUS DES FONTAINES /
KACHEMIRE D’ELLE X
ALLEGRETO / 2008 /

ALAZAN / SF

BULLE DE
LACHASSAGNE
SISLEY DE LA TOUR
VIDAL / NOHA DE LEAN
X EMPIR DE LA PIERRE /
2011 / ALAZANA / SF

ESPRIT DES PARTS
QLASSIC BOIS MARGOT
/ ATLHETHIC GIRL X
QUIETE EASY /2014 /
CASTANO / SF

OSAKA VAN DE
ENGELBEEK
JON PLEASURE VAN DE
MISPELAERE / JAROSLA
VAN DE ENGELBEEK X
GRAND RIVAGE /2014 /
ALAZAN / BWP

EBANE DU MESNIL

VIGO CECE / QUOVADIS
DU MESNIL X JARNAC /
2014 / ALAZANA / SF

CENTURIO
CAMEO / TIMBALY X
CARETELLO B /2013 /
CASTANO / DSP

LEXIE VAN LENTZ
SCHRANS
TRIOMPH DE

RIVERLAND / VICTORIA
02.0501 X BURGGRAAF
/2011 / BAYO / BELGA

ANDAMAN Z
ACTION BREAKER /
PETRA X INDRET DEL
MASET / 2014 / BAYO /
ZANG

VANDY DU BOIS D
‘ELLE
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
JE ME SOUVIEN DELLE X
SOUVIENS TOI Il / 2009
/ CASTANO / SF

BONZAI WEST
OK DU ROZEL / KAJOLEE
DU GUE X DARCO / 2011
/ CASTANA / SF

DREAMER
NUMERO UNO / NONE /
2008 / CASTANA / KWPN

L.A.C.

139844

133940

147435

139433

150377

145182

138679

133177

144701

132824

138436

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

OLASO
MANZANARO,
Natalia
NATALIA OLASO /
NONE

SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ, Jorge
PILAR SANCHEZ
PEREA / ECURIE
LAPORTE

MARQUEZ
MENDEZ, Luis
LUIS MARQUEZ /

THOMAS DE

CORNIERE

LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio
JAVIER MARTIN
ARRUZA DOVEIL /
NONE

PEREYRA
SAAVEDRA,
Leonardo

IMESA S.L. / JEAN-LUC

LEBOURGEOIS

GOMEZ SALVAI,
Diego
Y.DUCAL,S.L / NONE

GOMEZ
SCHATTNER,
Daniela
CAROL GABRIELLA

SCHATTNER ATENCIO

/ JAN DAMS

BUSTOS ALVAREZ,

Hugo Victor

EDUARDO MARQUEZ

CACERES / NONE

PALAU
ZARRALUQUI,
Jacobo
RENO AMUSEMENT
S.L/ NONE

DE DIEGO SANZ,
Rubén
RUBEN DE DIEGO
SANZ / CHRISTIAN
PLANCHON

SERRANO USON,
Sara
PABLO SERRANO
MUNOZ / NONE

L.D.N.

255445

120232

16235

1290

18187

163136

246947

15933

138742

202479

209540

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

AR

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ETRO P)
ESCUDO / ASULINA X
LIBERO H /2005 /
ALAZANA / HANN

VEGAS DE LA FOLIE
CASTRONOM / RIEN Q
"UNE FOLIE X EPHEBE

DOR EVER /2009 / BAYO

/ SF

JACKPOT
DALLAS VDL /
MILJONAIR X CONCORDE
/2014 / TORDO / KWPN

CASALLI
CARETINO / KIRA XVII /
2010 / CASTANA /
HOLST

KLANHUGH
DREAMLAND
LUIDAM / KLANHUGH
KILTEALY / 2010/
ALAZANA / IRISH SPORT
HORSE

GENIO ROCK
APACHE D'ADRIERS /
ANTONIA X CALVARO Z
/2012 / ALAZANA /
NONE

LONDONIA PS
GLOCK'S LONDON /
MIDNIGHT EXPRESS X
CARTOON 21 /2014 /
ALAZANA / OLDBG

COPERFIELD VAN DE
RIB
ROCCOSSIFRED /
DUCHESSE VAN HET
ELETENHOF X UTRILLO
VD HEFFINCK /2012 /
CASTANO / SF

CRACK DU HAZARD
CONTENDRO | / DONNA
DE ENNESCHBACH X
DONATELLI 1 /2011 /
CASTANA / BELGA

CORSARIO DE LA
VEGA
AVENTYNO / FLEUR DES
CYTISES /2009 /
CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

53186

148481

138124

106211

134710

127395

143713

138098

127283

118722

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

L.D.N.

FERNANDEZ REY,
Luis
MARIA FERNANDA
GUERRA ORGAZ /
JACOBS GBR

FERNANDEZ
ANDRADE, Marta
LA FINCA
EXPLOTACIONES
AGROPECUARIAS,
S.L. / DAVID
BOURGEOT

GISBERT GARCIA,
Laura
LAURA GISBERT
GARCIA / NONE

MARTINEZ-CHECA

MOLINA, Candela

NICOLAS MARTINEZ-
CHECA / NONE

MORENO
RODRIGUEZ-
YRIZABAL, Sofia
[Pontificia
Comillas]
Y.DE LA SOTASL/
PHILIP REYNOLDS

LOPEZ-
BELMONTE,
Covadonga

[Pontificia
Comillas]
EMILIO GARCIA-
TORRES BODELON /
Y.SANTO DOMINGO

16424

15916

99055

167901

159842

127354

VALLE ESPINEDO,
Pablo
PEPE VALLE / PAUL
SCHOCKEMOHLE

138550

BARROSO TORIO,
Esther
VICTOR BARROSO
BERMEJO / CHRYSTEL
RIBE

241834

CABANAS
GODINO, Luis
LUIS CABANAS
GODINO / FRANCIS
BEYER

GARCIA-TORRES
SOLANO, Ana
ROSARIO NARDIZ

PINO / NATALIA
VALDES

17316

68788

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

69

70

71

72

73

74

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

IVETTUS DEL MASET

INDRET DEL MASET /
UVETTAS X QUIDAM DE
REVEL /2013 / BAYO /
CDE

VALDELAMADRE
IHALA
VALDELAMADRE
CLOONEY /
VALDELAMADRE
QUINTANA X
QUINTENDER /2014 /
TORDO / CDE

COMANCHE DE Slju
OGANO SITTE / MIRZA
DES VAUX X APACHE D
"ADRIERS /2012 /
ALAZANA / SF

EMILIO B.B.
EMILION / RUBRINA /
2009 / ALAZANA / KWPN

ESPARTACO
NONE / NONE / 2015 /
ALAZAN / CRUZ

OPRAH C
INAR C / O-COLINE X
CARETINO / 2014 /
CASTANA / BWP

L.A.C.

125040

143762

131697

123510

141079

134058

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

CAPDEVILA
BARREDO, Blai
MASET SPORT
HORSES,S.L. / PERE
ROQUET

MATEOS
RODRIGUEZ,
Pedro Fernando
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO /
Y.VALDELAMADRE

PARDO AMIL,
Beatriz
BEATRIZ PARDO AMIL
/ JUAN DE JOVE

GONZALEZ
RECIO, David
DAVID GONZALEZ
RECIO / NONE

GARCIA-TORRES
SOLANO, Carmen
HIPICA MADRID CB /

HIPICA MADRID CB

REDONNET

MARTIN, Paloma

PALOMA REDONNET
MARTIN / FINCA
DEHESA SALINAS

L.D.N.

12929

5042

2650

261303

14425

4571

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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